

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details

File #:	20-0	157	Version:	1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Adopted		
File created:	2/11	2/11/2020		In control:	Real Estate Develo	Real Estate Development Committee	
On agenda:	2/20	/2020		Final actio	n: 2/20/2020		
Title:	Authority to purchase the real estate commonly known as 1507 North 39th Avenue in Stone Park, Illinois for the construction of the Addison Creek Channel Improvement Project (Contract 11-187-3F) and authority for payment to the Second Revocable Living Trust of Mario M. Rivosecchi dated March 14, 2018, the owner of said real estate, in an amount of \$220,000.00, plus closing costs, and relocation costs to the tenants in an amount not to exceed \$51,794.00, Account 501-50000-656010, Stormwater Management Fund						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Authority to purchase - 1507 North 39th Avenue, Stone Park - aerial.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Action	Result	
2/20/2020	1	Board of	f Commissio	ners	Approved	Pass	